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IIMSG – COM Project 2: Implementation of Ground/Ground communication (AFTN, AMHS) 
 

Project Team Coordinator:  Nigeria ( Engr. Otitolaye Johnson) 
 

 Country  Name  Designation  Official Email  Contacts Personal email  

1.  
Nigeria Engr. Otitolaye 

Johnson 
 jotitolaye@nama.gov.ng +2348033442043 Omolegf@yahoo.com 

2.  
South 
Africa 

Nokuthula 
phakathi 

 nokuthulap@atns.co.za   

3.  
Cameroon 
 

NTONGMO 
PIERRE OLIVIER 

Sub director of 
Air Navigation 
service 

olivier.ntongmo@ccaa.aero 00237 697632984  

4.  IATA Josiah BACKOBI AFI Regional 
Manager SFO 

backobij@iata.org   

5.  Kenya Joseph N. Ndirangu  jndirangu@kcaa.or.ke +254722834666 ogangap@gmail.com 
6.   Portas Oganga  pooganga@kcaa.or.ke   
7.  Seychelles Lise MOREL   lmorel@scaa.sc   

8.  Cote 
d’Ivoire  

Gouamene Rock  rgouamene@anac.ci   

9.  ASECNA Damiba Eric  damibaeri@asecna.org   

10.  
Uganda Agaba Gerald  gagaba@caa.co.ug +256705323252 agerald23@yahoo.co.uk  

Ronny Barongo  rbarongo@caa.co.ug +256757977352 rnbarongo@gmail.com  

11.  The 
Gambia 

James S. Cole  jcole@gcaa.aero +220 3359921 frjimmyc@gmail.com 

12.  Ghana Francis Anyetei 
Akogyeram 

 fakogyeram@gcaa.com.gh   

13.  Mauritania      

14.  Togo LARE 
Yendoubouame 

 y.lare@anac-togo.tg     

15.  Botswana Samuel Mbaakanyi  Smbaakanyi@caab.co.bw   

16.  ICAO FISS Moses Lusambili Senior 
Engineer 

Moses:lusambili@icao:unon:org +254207622785 Icao:Somalia@ 
icao:unon:org 

mailto:ogangap@gmail.com
mailto:pooganga@kcaa.or.ke
mailto:gagaba@caa.co.ug
mailto:agerald23@yahoo.co.uk
mailto:rbarongo@caa.co.ug
mailto:rnbarongo@gmail.com
mailto:jcole@gcaa.aero
mailto:frjimmyc@gmail.com


APIRG/21 Report 
Appendix 3.3.2 G 

 

    State to confirm 


